OP \$115.00 86636472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472064

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKOOP, LLC		05/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neugeboren O'Dowd PC		
Street Address:	1227 Spruce Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Boulder		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80302		
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86636472	HEALTHY SKOOP
Serial Number:	85716402	SKOOP
Serial Number:	87579079	SKOOP
Serial Number:	87579085	HEALTHY SKOOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:craig@nodiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Craig NeugeborenAddress Line 1:1227 Spruce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig Neugeboren

SIGNATURE: /Craig Neugeboren/

DATE SIGNED: 05/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Lien#page1.tif

source=Notice of Lien#page2.tif

NOTICE AND CLAIM OF LIEN

Neugeboren O'Dowd PC ("NOD") whose address is 1227 Spruce Street, Suite 200 has prosecuted, filed and maintained U.S. trademarks and trademark applications before the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") as listed on the attached Schedule 1 on behalf of and at the direction of SKOOP, LLC. whose address is 2438 30th Street, Boulder, CO 80301, Colorado 80501 with fees and expenses remaining due to NOD. Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute §§ 12-5-119 and -120, NOD records its lien for the remaining fees and expenses due and upon proceeds derived from said U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications. The amounts due as of August 5, 2017 total approximately \$3,898.73 exclusive of accruing interest, costs and attorneys' fees associated with the continued collection of these amounts.

Neugeboren O'Dowd, PC

May 1, 2018

By:

Craig Neugeboren, Partner

Can MI

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 05/01/2018

Case Number	Mark	Registration Number	Application Serial Number
1659.300.US	HEALTHY SKOOP	5,201,904	86636472
1659.301.US	SKOOP	4,580,735	85716402
1659.302.US	SKOOP		87579079
1659.303.US	HEALTHY SKOOP		87579085